

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-588 Version: 1 Name: Appointment of Ramona Dicks-Williams to the

ADRC Governing Board

Type:AppointmentStatus:ConfirmedFile created:5/11/2023In control:County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/22/2023

Title: From the County Executive, appointing Ramona Dicks-Williams to the Milwaukee County Aging and

Disabilities Resource Center Governing Board for a term expiring June 27, 2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-588 APPOINTMENT LETTER, 2. 23-588 BIOGRAPHY/RESUME, 3. 23-588 COUNTY BOARD

**RESOLUTION** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/22/2023	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	CONFIRMED	Pass
6/7/2023	1	Committee on Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning	RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIRMATION	Pass
5/26/2023	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

From the County Executive, appointing Ramona Dicks-Williams to the Milwaukee County Aging and Disabilities Resource Center Governing Board for a term expiring June 27, 2026.